
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT

WITH

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Original Contract Term:     October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2019

Effective Date of Amendment:    April 1, 2017

Original Annual Maximum Contract Amount: 390, 174

Contract ID: 16- 125

The Agreement between County of Riverside( COUNTY) and City of Riverside
CITY) entered into as of November 15, 2016, is amended as follows:

1.  To increase the maximum amount of compensation for Fiscal Year 16/ 17 in the amount
of thirty nine thousand seventeen dollars ($39, 017) for a total contract amount of four

hundred nineteen thousand, four hundred thirty-seven dollars (419,437), including all
expenses.

2.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified herein shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political CITY OF RIVERSIDE

subdivision of the State of California

r

By:   '      BYE.

lig°   1
Name:  Richard Strickland,  CPPB Name:   Al 4 l

ATitle:Procurement  &  Contract Specialist Title:     Assistant City Manager

Dated::\ C, l51 2c—  11-    Dated:   July 25,   201 7 g)
N

APPROVhL, K;    . - uNw

CITY ATTORNEY'S lFF1Ct

BY 411011       — f
ut. City Attomex

SarahS. Mack, M..P,H., Director Cameron Kaiser, M, D,, Public Health Officer

4065 County Circle Drive, Riverside, Ca. 92503 / 951. 358. 7036 / www.rivcoph.org



reat!'' tri, t‘,
4f

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT

WITH

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Original Contract Term:     October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2019
Effective Date ofAmendment:    April 1, 2017

Original Annual Maximum Contract Amount: 390, 174

Contract ID: 16- 125

The Agreement between County of Riverside( COUNTY) and City of Riverside
CITY) entered into as ofNovember 15, 2016, is amended as follows:

1.  To increase the maximum amount of compensation for Fiscal Year 16/ 17 in the amount
of thirty nine thousand seventeen dollars($ 39,017) for a total contract amount of four
hundred nineteen thousand, four hundred thirty-seven dollars( 419,437), including all
expenses.

2.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified herein shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political CITY OF RIVERSIDE

subdivision of the State of California

By: By: 

Name:     Name:      Al

Title:       Title:  Assistant City Manager ,Z\\

Dated:     Dated:

APPHUVEl3 AS
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFF?C

uP' C v Attor

Sarah S._Mack, M.P.H., Director Cameron Kaiser..M. D.,. Public Health Officer

4065 County Circle Drive, Riverside, Ca. 92503 / 951. 358. 7036 / www.rivcoph.org


